
 

LIMERICK FC 2016 FIXTURES  

SSE Airtricity League First Division 

Day Date Opposition Venue Kick-Off 

Saturday 5 March UCD Markets Field 6.30pm 

Friday 11 March Waterford United RSC 7.45pm 

Saturday 19 March Cobh Ramblers Markets Field 6.30pm 

Saturday 26 March Athlone Town Athlone Town 
Stadium 

TBC 

Saturday 2 April Shelbourne Markets Field 6.30pm 

Friday 8 April Drogheda United United Park 7.45pm 

Saturday 16 April Cabinteely Markets Field 6.30pm 

Friday 22 April UCD UCD Bowl 7.45pm 

Saturday 30 April Waterford United Markets Field 6.30pm 

Saturday 7 May Cobh Ramblers St. Colman’s Park 7.15pm 

Saturday 14 May Athlone Town Markets Field 6.30pm 

Sunday 29 May Shelbourne Tolka Park TBC 

Saturday 4 June Drogheda United Markets Field 6.30pm 

Friday 24 June Cabinteely Stradbrook 7.45pm 

Saturday 2 July UCD Markets Field 6.30pm 

Friday 8 July Waterford United RSC 7.45pm 

Saturday 16 July Cobh Ramblers Markets Field 6.30pm 

Friday 22 July Athlone Town Athlone Town 
Stadium 

7.45pm 

Saturday 30 July Shelbourne Markets Field 6.30pm 

Friday 5 August Drogheda United United Park 7.45pm 

Saturday 13 August Cabinteely Markets Field 6.30pm 

Friday 26 August UCD UCD Bowl 7.45pm 

Saturday 3 September Waterford United Markets Field 6.30pm 

Saturday 10 September Cobh Ramblers St. Colman’s Park 7.15pm 

Saturday 17 September Athlone Town Markets Field 6.30pm 

Friday 23 September Shelbourne Tolka Park 7.45pm 

Saturday 8 October Drogheda United Markets Field 6.30pm 

Saturday 15 October Cabinteely Stradbrook 7.45pm 

 

FAI Cup: Second Round – Weekend ending Sunday 22 May; Third Round – Weekend ending Sunday 

23 August; Quarter-Finals – Weekend ending Sunday 11 September; Semi-Finals – Weekend ending 

Sunday 2 October; Final – Sunday 6 November. EA Sports Cup: First Round – Monday / Tuesday 21 / 

22 March; Second Round – Monday / Tuesday 18 / 19 April; Quarter-Finals – Monday 2 May; Semi-

Finals – Monday 1 August; Final – Saturday 17 September. 

The midseason break takes place between Monday 6 June and Thursday 23 June inclusive. 


